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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I caused to be served on the 9th day of December, 2015, a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing document via email to the following:  

Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel E. Solander 
(daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Chris Parker (chrisparker@utah.gov) 
Dr. Artie Powell (wpowell@utah.gov) 
Dennis Miller (dennismiller@utah.gov)  
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
 
Michele Beck (mbeck@utah.gov) 
Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov) 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
 
Dan Patry (dpatry@sunedison.com) 
SunEdison 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 
 
Tony Hall (mail@ehc-usa.com) 
Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Meghan Dutton (meghan@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Sarah Wright (sarah@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Kate Bowman (kate@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
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Gloria Smith (gloria.smith@sierraclub.org)  
Travis Ritchie (travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org)  
Sierra Club  
 
J. Craig Smith (jcsmith@smithlawonline.com) 
Adam S. Long (along@smithlawonline.com) 
Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 
 
Brad Merrill (bmerrill@swlaw.com) 
Elizabeth M. Brereton (lbrereton@swlaw.com) 
SNELL & WILMER 
 
Sean McBride (smcbride@spower.com) 
Sustainable Power Group 
 
Kimberly Ceruti (rudie.2828@hotmail.com) 
Summit Wind Power, LLC 
 
Michelle McDaniels (sage.grouse@hotmail.com) 
Sage Grouse Energy Project, LLC 
 

 __/s/_____________ 
Sophie Hayes 
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